

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

1012							
Contract Name:	On-Call Wat	er and Sewei	r (Multiyear Co	ntract With	2 Options to	Date:	10/4/2024
	<u>Renew)</u>						
Contractor:	GS Construc	<u>tion</u>					
Contract Number:	1301520		_		Rene	wal Number: _	1
Contract Amendment Co	ategory:	Cost	✓ Schedule	Scope	Deliverables		
Original Contract S	\$ Amount:	Contract	t Start Date:		al Contract e:(TERM)	Original Contra	ct End Date:
\$24,550,164	1.00	12/	2/2022		760	12/31/2	2024
				•			
NTP Start D	ate:	Original	Performance D	Days:(TIME)	Original I	Performance Er	nd Date:
12/13/202	22		730			12/12/2024	
-	_						
Previous Ren	ewal:	Previous	s Time Extension	ons (Days):	_	Renewal to \$ A	
Change Order No. 1:		-	0			518,174,809.32	
Renewal No. 1: Renewal No. 2:		-	0		-	\$0.00 \$0.00	
Reflewal No. 2.		C		C Do			tur et Euri
Current Contract	Amount:		Performance		rformance End Date:	Current Con Date	
\$42,724,973	22						
342,724,973	5.32		730	12/	12/2024	12/31/	2024
Description of Proposed	Changes: Ren	ewal No. 1 is	heing propose	d to provide	approval from	the Board of	
Commissioners (BOC) to	_			· ·			contract.
					,		
Justification of Propose	d Changes: Pon	owal No. 1 is	hoing roquest	ad in ardar t	to provide DWA	4 the ability to	complete
important infrastructure	_				*	•	
projects as needed. Co	· -	_			•		icement
projects as necaea. Co	impreting tins p	10,000 13 0330	Titlat to Titlet t	ire armaar Er	D required root	iuge.	
Proposed Additional	Proposed	Cumulative	Proposed F	Performance	Propose	ed Contract End	Date
Performance Days:	Perform	ance Days:		Date:	Propose		Date.
385	1	115		1/2025		12/31/2025	
Proposed Changes to D	Oollar Amount:	Propos	ed Cumulative Amount:	Contract	Amo	unt Spent To D	ate:
\$0.00			\$0.00		Ś	31,253,090.19	

\$31,253,090.19

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Not approving this change order would result in a negative impact on DeKalb County. The critical Consent Decree Package 5 Comp 12 project will be incomplete and could potentially cause spills and/overflows. The project mentioned is critical for DeKalb County Watershed Department to start and complete in a timely manner.

Engineering Manager's/Assistant Director's Approval:

Signature: Cassandra M Marshall

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Cassandra M Marshall Date & Time: Oct 18, 2024 20:13:33 EDT

Deputy Director's Approval:

Signature: Kerry Williams

Print Name & Date: Signed by: Kerry B Williams

Date & Time: Oct 21, 2024 08:56:37 EDT

Watershed Director's Approval:

Signature: David E Hayes

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: David E Hayes Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 09:36:00 EDT

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

Signature: Willie Moon

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Willie Moon Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 14:54:26 EDT

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature: Zachary L Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Zachary L Williams Date & Time: Nov 01, 2024 12:09:56 EDT

Contract Name: On-Call Water and Sewer (Multiyear Contract With 2 Options to Renew)

Contractor: GS Construction

Contract Number: 1301520



\$0.00

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name:	On-Call Wate	r and Sewer	(Multiyear Co	ntract With	2 Options to	Date:	9/27/2024
	Renew)		•			•	, ,
Contractor:	Ruby-Collins,	<u>Inc.</u>					
Contract Number:	1301526		_	C	ontract Amendn	nent Number:	2
Contract Amendment Cat	tegory:	Cost	✓ Schedule	Scope	Deliverables		
Original Contract \$	Amount:	Contract	Start Date:		nal Contract ne:(TERM)	Original Contr	act End Date:
\$12,752,002.	78	11/23	3/2022		769	12/31	/2024
. , ,		,	<u>, </u>			,	,
NTP Start Da	te:	Original P	erformance l	Days:(TIME)	Original	Performance I	nd Date:
1/17/2023			365	<u> </u>		1/17/2024	
<u> </u>					-		
Previous Rene	wal:	Previous	Time Extensi	ons (Days):	Previous	Renewal to \$	Amount:
Change Order No. 1:			365		j	\$22,080,696.0	5
Renewal No. 1:			0			\$0.00	
Renewal No. 2:			0			\$0.00	
		Current Po	erformance	Current P	erformance End	Current Co	ntract End
Current Contract A	Amount:		(Days):		Date:	Da	
\$34,832,698.	83	730 1/:		16/2025	12/31	12/31/2024	
				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	,	,	<u>'</u>
Description of Proposed	Changes: Renev	wal No 1 is b	eing propose	d to provide	e approval from	the Board of	
Commissioners (BOC) to	_			-			ntract.
\	,			,			
Justification of Proposed	_					-	
department will addressi	-					-	
emergency contractor's t	=		_	_			
unforeseen and unprediction department has emerger		tract must b	e extended t	o allow for	the use of the co	ontractor whe	n the
Idenartment has emerger	ncy neeas.						
luopai amene nas emerge.							
acparament has emerge.							
uopai unene nas emerge							
	Proposed (umulative	Pronosed	Performanc	- I		
Proposed Additional	Proposed C			Performano	e Propose	ed Contract Er	nd Date:
	Proposed C Performal	nce Days:	End	Date:	e Propos		nd Date:
Proposed Additional Performance Days:	Performal	n ce Days: 79	End	Date: 1/2025	Propose	ed Contract Er 12/31/2025 unt Spent To l	

\$34,832,698.83

\$12,347,161.23

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: Without this approval the contract has the potential to expire before work completion can be achieved on repairs for the projects listed above along with having the capabilities to assist the department with emergency repairs.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Not approving this change order would result in a negative impact on DeKalb County. The projects would have to be bid out to the public causing at least a year delay on the start of the construction. The projects mentioned above are of emergency status, it is critical for DeKalb County Watershed Department to start and complete these projects in a timely manner. DeKalb County can not afford for these pipes to burst or collapse causing danger to the public.

Engineering Manager's/Assistant Director's Approval:

Signature:

Cassandra M Marshall

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Cassandra M Marshall Date & Time: Oct 18, 2024 19:42:18 EDT

Deputy Director's Approval:

Signature: Kerry Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Kerry B Williams
Date & Time: Oct 21, 2024 08:54:02 EDT

Watershed Director's Approval:

Signature: David E Hayes

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: David E Hayes

Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 15:08:17 EDT

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

Signature: Willie Moon

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Willie Moon

Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 15:51:43 EDT

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature: Zachary L Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Zachary L Williams

Date & Time: Nov 01, 2024 12:19:31 EDT

Contract Name: On-Call Water and Sewer (Multiyear Contract With 2 Options to Renew)

Contractor: Ruby-Collins, Inc.

Contract Number: 1301526



12/13/2022

\$36,654,722.83

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/31/2024

\$36,654,722	.83	11/2	3/2022		769	12/31	/2024
Original Contract \$	Amount:	Contract	Start Date:		nal Contract ne:(TERM)	Original Contr	act End Date:
Contract Amendment Ca	tegory:	Cost	Schedule	Scope	Deliverables		
Contract Number:	1301523		_		Rene	ewal Number:	1
Contractor:	SD & C Cons	struction					
	<u>Renew)</u>						
Contract Name:	On-Call Wat	er and Sewer	(Multiyear Co	ntract With	2 Options to	Date:	10/4/2024

Previous Renewal:	Previous Time Extension	ons (Days):	Previous Renewal to \$ Amount:		
Change Order No. 1:	0		\$0.00		
Renewal No. 1:	0		\$0.00		
Renewal No. 2:	0		\$0.00		
Current Contract Amount:	Current Performance Time (Days):		ormance End te:	Current Contract End Date:	

730

Description of Proposed Changes: Renewal No. 1 is being proposed to provide approval from the Board of Commissioners (BOC) to execute SD&C Construction 1st renewal option to add 1 year of additional time to the contract.

730

Justification of Proposed Changes: Renewal No. 1 is needed to continue with current work in progress and to assist the department will addressing the replacement of critical water mains in need of upgrades. SD&C is also one of the emergency contractor's the department utilizes to address urgent/emergency repairs. The emergency repairs are unforeseen and unpredictable. The contract must be extended to allow for the use of the contractor when the department has emergency needs.

Proposed Additional Performance Days:		Cumulative nce Days:	Proposed Performance End Date:	Proposed Contract End Date:	
0	N	A	NA	12/31/2025	
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:		d Cumulative Contract Amount:	Amount Spent To Date:		
\$0.00			\$0.00	\$24,203,863.69	

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Not approving this change order would result in a negative impact on DeKalb County. The projects would have to be bid out to the public causing at least a year delay on the start of the construction. The projects mentioned above are of emergency status, it is critical for DeKalb County Watershed Department to start and complete these projects in a timely manner. DeKalb County can not afford for these pipes to burst or collapse causing danger to the public.

Engineering Manager's/Assistant Director's Approval:

Signature: Cassandra M Marshall

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Cassandra M Marshall Date & Time: Oct 18, 2024 20:28:41 EDT

Deputy Director's Approval:

Signature: Kerry Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Kerry B Williams
Date & Time: Oct 21, 2024 08:59:28 EDT

Watershed Director's Approval:

Signature: David E Hayes
Print Name & Date:

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

Signature: Willie Moon

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Willie Moon

Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 14:53:36 EDT

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature: Zachary L Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Zachary L Williams

Date & Time: Nov 01, 2024 12:09:14 EDT

Contract Name: On-Call Water and Sewer (Multiyear Contract With 2 Options to Renew)

Contractor: SD & C Construction

Contract Number: 1301523



Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

\$0.00

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name:	On-Call Wa	ater and Sewer	<u>(Multiyear Co</u>	ntract With	2 Options to	Date:	9/27/2024
	<u>Renew)</u>						
Contractor:	<u>The Renee</u>	Group					
Contract Number:	1301524		_		Rene	ewal Number:	1
Contract Amendment (Category:	Cost	✓ Schedule	Scope	Deliverables		
Original Contract	\$ Amount:	Contract	Start Date:		nal Contract ne:(TERM)	Original Conti	ract End Date:
\$25,662,58	37.60	12/6	6/2022		756	12/31	/2024
NTP Start I	Date:	Original I	Performance I	Days:(TIME)	Original	Performance l	End Date:
7/13/20	23		730			7/12/2025	
					_		
Previous Re	newal:	Previous	Time Extensi	ons (Days):	Previous	Renewal to \$	Amount:
Change Order No. 1:			0			\$0.00	
Renewal No. 1:			0		_	\$0.00	
Renewal No. 2:			0			\$0.00	
Current Contrac	t Amount:		Performance (Days):		erformance End Date:		ntract End te:
\$25,662,58	37.60		730		12/2025		/2024
				7/:	12/2025	12/31	
\$25,662,58 Description of Propose Commissioners (BOC) t	ed Changes: Re	newal No 1 is k	peing propose	7/ 2	12/2025 approval from	12/31 the Board of	/2024
Description of Propose	ed Changes: Re to execute The ed Changes: Re	newal No 1 is k Renee Group's enewal No. 1 is	peing propose s 1st renewal c	d to provide option to add	approval from d 1 year of addit	12/31 the Board of tional time to t	/2024 the contract.
Description of Propose Commissioners (BOC) to Justification of Propose department will address	ed Changes: Reso execute The ed Changes: Resonant Resonan	newal No 1 is k Renee Group's enewal No. 1 is ement of critic	needed to co	d to provide option to add	approval from d 1 year of addit	the Board of tional time to the progress and	the contract.
Description of Propose Commissioners (BOC) to Justification of Proposed Additional Proposed Additional Commission of Proposed Commi	ed Changes: Reso execute The ed Changes: Resonant Resonan	newal No 1 is k Renee Group's enewal No. 1 is cement of critic	needed to cocal water main	d to provide option to add	approval from d 1 year of addit	12/31 the Board of tional time to t	the contract.
Description of Propose Commissioners (BOC) to Justification of Propose department will address	ed Changes: Reso execute The ed Changes: Resonant Resonan	newal No 1 is k Renee Group's enewal No. 1 is ement of critic	needed to co cal water mair	d to provide option to add	approval from d 1 year of addit	the Board of tional time to the progress and	the contract.

Amount:

\$0.00

Amount Spent To Date:

\$3,614,961.91

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: Not approving this change order would result in a negative impact on DeKalb County. The projects would have to be bid out to the public causing at least a year delay on the start of the construction. The projects mentioned above are of emergency status, it is critical for DeKalb County Watershed Department to start and complete these projects in a timely manner. DeKalb County can not afford for these pipes to burst or collapse causing danger to the public.

Engineering Manager's/Assistant Director's Approval:

Signature: Cassandra M Marshall

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Cassandra M Marshall Date & Time: Oct 18, 2024 20:14:08 EDT

Deputy Director's Approval:

Signature: Kerry Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Kerry B Williams Date & Time: Oct 21, 2024 08:58:30 EDT

Watershed Director's Approval:

Signature: David E Hayes

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: David E Hayes Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 09:40:16 EDT

Purchasing & Contracting's Approval:

Signature: Willie Moon

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Willie Moon Date & Time: Oct 31, 2024 14:52:42 EDT

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

Signature: Zachary L Williams

Print Name & Date:

Signed by: Zachary L Williams Date & Time: Nov 01, 2024 12:08:25 EDT

Contract Name: On-Call Water and Sewer (Multiyear Contract With 2 Options to Renew)

Contractor: The Renee Group

Contract Number: <u>1301524</u>